
TELETYPE CORPOR/\TION 
Skokie, Illinois, U.S.A. 

33 KEYBOARD (UK) 

PARTS 

SECTION 574-l2l-800TC 
Issue 8, November 1977 

FIGURE CONTENTS PAGE 

1 Keyboard Basket and Contact Block 2 
2 186752 Modification Kit to Provide Locking for 

Keyboard (Early Design) 3 
3 186752 Modification Kit to Provide Locking for 

Keyboard (Later Design) 3 
4 Key board Covers 4 
5 Keytops 5 
6 Keylevers 6 
7 Codebar Mechanism 7 
8 Codebar Mechanism for Units Equipped with Even Parity 8 
9 Codebar Mechanism for Numeric Keyboard 9 

10 Reset Mechanism for Self-Contained and Solenoid 
Reset Key boards 10 

11 Reset Mechanism for Even Parity Keyboard 11 
12 Cover for Self-Contained and Solenoid Reset Keyboards 12 
13 Cable Components 13 
14 185801 Modification Kit to Provide Locking for 

Keyboard 14 
Numerical Index 15 

** Denotes a Painted Part 
HF- Light Olive Gray Smooth Vinyl 

© 1965 by Teletype Corporation 
All rights reserved 
Printed in U.S.A. 

NOTE: Refer to Section 574-020-800 
for Additional 33 Keytop Descriptions. 

Page 1 



SECTION 574-121-800TC 

®180099~ _,.®180090 

®180094~ 

®180071~~ 

®180094-~-®180093 
®180075~~-®180075 
~ 

///~~ 
~~ ... -... I '"·--c-_,:.k,~····~~.,_lJ. @3624 

Early Design 

®187271 

I 

/-91229 

180043 

r/183951 

~ 1-180107 

~ @<!) 180114-

1809 

180041 

~~~~), 

" ______ .. •••••• 180031 
/ ...... 

<-~,.- CD®184107 
=- ~ (Late Design) 

</ ~186314 ........ . 
_..- -:- CD180046 ~/312918 

--- ------ ..... ----........... --- ~ ------

I;~/-

'::::. ~-

180977 

See Note CD ----

-180081 

CD The insulators and terminals are permanently 
secured on the Late Design Contact Blocks and 
should not be ordered for replacement purposes; 
however, insulators and terminals are avoi I able 
for replacement on the Early Design Contact 
Blocks. The Late Design Contact Assembly is 
interchangeable with the complete set of ports 
which makes up the Early Design Contact Block 
Assembly. 

®When adding the signal line break feature on keyboord(serial numbers 
48,000 through 58,000)check to see if slot has been provided in the 
frame. (See Figure 6 for key levers.) 

@Tolerances may vary the amount of flat washers used. 
@180115 Modification Kit for the alternate routing of the reader cable 
®184107 Right Contact Block Assembly 
@Used with laminated base 
0Used with cast bose 

®See Note 1 on page 7. 

Fig. 1 - Keyboard Basket and Contact Block 

Page 2 



1SS 8, SECTION 574-121-8CCTC 

18264~1826~ _?~-~ 3624 ,,., _;I ,/ - --::;---®--/:.~~~. 112627 
93117 186709 186704 :?:,117 3624 

186700 155755~ 

r Ref. 182239 
-- .. l~ ·~} 186707 

1\~:/'c._-----r t: -=--'> -:;:.. ::: ,..,""/ 
/ ,,, ..... 

186754 ........... ,..,..... t: .,....."/ 

11964'-- 186705 

1858027 ) 126815 /';.-:.. --------
303~037 : /// /// 

/ z/ -4!86079321895 93117~ <//rr-r ~1 /// 
___ r-----<186702 3624~ -- ! • "' 

- ·I ~ 
I ...-?~. -11'1-'.')7 I 

~?. ~~ 
! ··-~ ! :· ~t:\ :;.(,.,:_--~/ / 3599 

_/ -- 1 • ~-~~- A '--.,J ,-;~·-. : ! v; -(~@-t 
6345 ~-- .. e 1 ...- .:~.-~·--··-~-.-:--- ::·~: : .J; • /: -- l _ -}- : /-::_ .. __ '-':_~:~ .. ~/- .~l>· ~<(.~:: L, 
2191 186703 e I .. I ---~··· .,. ../ :; j' ---=- .·· t .. -~: .... ~.. ...,._. .............. '_ .. .. 
7002 ,. . . ·~ .·< .. •· 

186701 .. • .· .• ~ ,, :; •• <;··~. ,... -- ..... 186706 
~ ~· ~:-~;-·-· ,, ....... \_ 

... 
~~/·": '1" .. !:~ :"::1 

18264~ 1826~ 

a• •• -<. .., .. ·•· Ref. 180000 
........ :..: .... :.......... ......... . .......... ( ........ ,t_ ............ .. 

/ .. <.:"'' .. -~--:·:) 

Fig. 2- 186752 Modification Kit To Provide Locking For Keyboard 

(<;orly Design) 

155755~ 

R f 182239 - _r e . 
--~/~~ ~,' 

·~~;! - - '> 
,, l / 

'' / ,,, / 

--> ::: / 

r 1263 
I v /2191 

186833 --
104807 It I _.-

- ,,, / 
.- .... -/ / 

/ / 
/ / // / 

/ / 
/ / 939~8~ /:::::.·:-~.. //// 

68
32 / .. • / 

51

"' 18 '···,: ' 
1 / ,,, : / ' Z L / .. c.·;[ i ' r.., <-r:: , ~o:.c_ 

~,190790 
I I 
I --------- ~303037 

<:::. : • : // . ·····; 186830 -: .... ,..._ .. ··' / .. ·•• .. •' : 

- ~--> ··· 2: LL __ :i fi, '! ~(¢)• .. . .... ~}< ,.,..,..,,.,.. ,. ···;;: •·o 
'& "" . .•' ... :.!<;.,,.. ----- ............. , ..... 

~: --£:£;:1095 
® 185802 

r.gJ-G-.. . ....-.:::··~-12627 ,,.. . ...... 
5

740 • ·J!.--<····· ,..... ... --.. .---.. . 

93117 . · .·' : 'l·"'« ~ ,../ \_ Rof, 1800 
• ·,, .• ·- ... 00 

71073 ·'· -~:<: ~ ,... ..... : / ,, o.::<, 9"'117 •. , ... 
...... ,.. ' ........ .: ......... ............ 

Fig. 3 - 186752 Modification Kit To Provide Locking For Keyboard 
(Later Design) 

125011 

130664 

~3599 
'-f§ 

186874 

Page 3 



I A
 .. '<
 g a b1 <
 .. ;;:
 

()
 

(
)
(
)
 

(
)
{
)
(
)
 

()O
J 

0 
()

 
/)

 
()

 
(.;

/' (
) 

f)
 

Q
;(

)(
) 

(\
f)

 
Q

 Q
 

V
 
O

j 

z c 3 ~ E
 

()
 

(
)
(
)
 

(
J
(
)
(
)
 

()
()

 
()

 
()

 
/}

 
()

 
(.

/'
()

()
 

(
)
(
)
(
)
 

~
0
 

0 
0 

V
 

Oc
J 

()
 

V
l 

m
 Q
 

0 z (.
})

 
'-

J ""' I I'V
 

I 0
0

 § (
)
 



ISS 8, SECTION 574-121-800TC 

<D <D0 

~7 184351 "~ ~184026 
Typicol_t=) . .., I .. I 

I~ I 
Keytop 

(!)0)184027~ ,, ~(!)0)184025 

Keytop Keytop Keytop 
Description Description Description 

Part Port Port 
UNSHIFT SHIFT Number UNSHIFT SHIFT Number UN SHIFT SHIFT Number 

A 180181 p gJ 180180 8 CD0184341 
A SOM *183891 
A <D0 184343 I Q 180171 9 ) 180168 

Q X ON *183888 9 CD0184342 
B 180194 

I 
Q X-ON 184869 

B <D0 184344 Q RLF 185160 0 180169 

c 180192 

I 
R TAPE 180174 

I 
¢ 180374 

c <D0184345 R 180260 - = 180170 
c ETX 185165 R FS 185161 < 180197 

> 180198 
D EOT 180183 

I 
s 180282 ; + 180199 

D 180278 s X OFF 180182 I ? 180200 
D <D0184346 s X OFF *183892 : * 180205 

s 01853.4 (No Symbol} <D 180297 
E WRU 180173 

I 
T -f->ol<Pt- 180175 - 180336 

E 180259 T 180261 .. 180335 
E WRU *183889 T PR 185162 ' 180418 

T 0185395 180419 
F RU 180184 u 180177 I • 184895 
F 180273 

v 180193 RUB OUT CD0180201 
G BELL 180185 RETURN CD0180202 
G 180274 w 180172 LINE FEED CD0180203 
G BELL *183890 HERE IS 180206 

X 180191 BREAK 180207 
H 180186 I X 0 1853J6 REPT <D0180208 
H BS 185163 y 180176 ALT MODE 180257 

ESC 180382 
TAB 180178 I z 180190 EOT <D0180440 

180262 DIV <D180441 
180160 STORE <D180442 

180187 I I CD0 184334 TYPE ORD <D180443 
180264 SECT <D180444 

K VT 180188 SHIFT 180061 
K 180280 2 " 180161 CTRL 181253 
K c 180383 2 CD0184335 CTRL ®181971 
K I 185090 FS <D184815 

3 # 180162 GS <D184816 
FORM 180189 3 CD0184336 RS (!)184817 

L 180281 us (!)184818 
L '\ 180385 4 $ 180163 CLR KYBD 184734 
L FORM 185164 4 CD0184337 CTRL 185159 

TAB 180373 
M 180196 5 % 180164 
M ::::J 180384 5 CD0184338 NOTE: M I 185093 

All Keytops ore gro~ with white 
6 & 180165 

N ' 180195 6 CD0184339 
characters except as noted. 

N BLK 185092 
*Gray Keytops with yellow characters. N A 185150 7 I 180166 CD Used on Numeric Keyboard. 0 - 180179 7 CD0184340 @Used with parity control. 0 r 185089 

8 ( 180167 0 Used on Numeric Self-Contained Keyboard 

Fig. 5 - Keytops 

Page 5 



SECTION 574-121-800TC 

Page 6 

(2) 180116---
0id Style 

195307 
-----(Rept. Self-Contained 

Solenoid Operated 
Keyboard) 

·-----180078 

~
~180054 

(Space) 

<D 

·----185780 

------180116 
New Style 

180069 
Line Break) 

180069 
(Line Break) 
New Style 

Fig. 6 - Keylevers 

0184024---------

186746 

'---181255 
(CTRL) 

1 ___ 185780 

--............181975 
Parity Control 

I--..... 185780 

(Break-Signal Line) 

<V 180064 ---------il 
(Rept.) 
Old Style 

1/180078 

180078~~ 

(Here Is) 

\ 
®183236 
New Style 

<D Used in Bottom Row. 
®Used in Second Row. 
®Used in Third Row. 

180064--­
(Rept.) 

New Style 

@Used in Top Row. 
@Used in Numeric Keyboard (Bottom Row). 
@Used in Numeric Keyboard (Second Row). 
(f) Used in Numeric Keyboard (Third Row). 
®Used in Numeric Keyboard (Top Row). 
(2) Early Design Parts 



180044 18,26 18r 182643 

~~~; 
320410 

~ 

180033""' q----....180029 

~~---~ ----® 
119653 A 

....... _ .. _ ....... 1, 

Re

1
f. 18oooo___-n ! ! ... )' ,, : 

(~~:: ,,, , ... /' o:::o.: •• , ®· ... __ .. ..., , ! :' ---r.--i' . ., : 
----·...., •• , '~ ' '-1: '(' ~ ') 

:. ' ,,,-i1~··· --·-- ,,;.:~ ' \ .---)'' '{· t~!~·· -- ::~:· i : ,. •'1 
!. ' ' / ) ,, . . ~:;,! l.. 
i, • // 0--e'' , tilf'- ·' ~.>' 
' ·- ,· e-.. --

~ 
84575 

/ 
/ 

ISS 8, SECTION 574-121-800TC 

01-r 
186343 

/180054 

/180056 

CJ 

185798 

1/ 
(E2 180030 

182239 

;I 
80581 

80032 ~
95309 

119653 163327.\ ~> 
-....___ ~ 6\i <---~ /// t_) -~,'---~:~t--J ........... -· 

~·~ 
~.---· 

180033 ~ _......,..---if 1 
~

.....:.~~/ 
h'/" 

"' :: ® 180083 

"-...180034 180055/ '-180078 l_ <--:::.--@ 1864~ 
180028~ 18010~Jl ----q----© 180032·~ 

Early Design 

/ ~ v"0180036 

~1~-~096" 
Early Design 

180057 l!~ ""' ~ I ~ ~ Note· N 180029 
1/ . umber in parenthesis indicat 

~ 
The 180076 "T" L es number stamped on bar 

evers asso · · 

--181310 ~:d1~~a;1 ~n.~ ,1,80077 Contra~·~;~~ ~~th the 180025 Shift 
Q) Use T Levers. ve been replaced 

180076~~ 
Fig. 7 - Code bar Meehan ism 

Late Design (bl k 
keyboard with 1872 ac ) 180065 Lever when . . 
Covers show . . 70 and/or 187271 K b equ•pp•ng 

n In F•gure 1. ey oard Contact 

® Used on Self-Contained and Solenoid Reset Keyboards 
@ Replaced by 186343. 

Page 7 



SECTION 574-121-800TC 

181962-~~---180099 
181966, -.-180099 ~ ~-181961 1 /183951 

~ 181968 181963-~ ~-181964 187008 1 f 
181967 ~/ 181964-·~-180093 -186417 ~ -

~~ 180071~--~~-180075 
965 ~ ~F----180041 

® ~ ,_180031 @ Early Design ® . '180040 / ~ .!§. ,I ® -_.:::_::.;:'.!-;;_:_:_~:-::ki:b~ I . k) (i) Earl y De Sl g n / - 0) 1 84 1 09 339 (for shift code or In <~ --J 

~ 1

86 

~ 181310 180076 ~ (Late Design) 

~ . \ 1 ,r "-180046 . .. _@184135 (Late Des1gn) ~ 180028 \ 

( 1 
·· ® 18o1oo~ v ~ 1 180029 

186314 
n_18579s I 

y ~ ; 9 u 0180032 
186417 / '\ /C . 183611 (3611) Of .Ct[? 18223 '---._f.,. (Late ~esign) / I ~ 119653 ~~ 180043 / 180041 183610 (3610) 0181960 /163327"' /' ' 

183951 \ ""-""" 180033 t;'l 1 ~ --;,_.....__-..._../ / 

- ~ ~~' ~ ~/ 
~-r . 

~ .. 

- ~~\. ; I. 

1'7:\ _ __; .. 
~.- ..... 

:·~j 

~::" :;;:; ,-~·"-(Ref. 180000 
~ ~-~Fig.1) 
~':-~ ~·\ 

180034 

'f-181241 

~--7002 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

"' I 180033 • 

@~-119653 0 ~~-'A' .'---._, ~ 

186051 186049 

~c!Y'-1 186419-~ 
(' 

Canceled - replaced 
by 180076 

I 

:(\5/180d 8
-
6

) 183608 (3608) ij\ / f1l II "" /'1/ ~ 186437 
a' 

.. a 1- 183609 (3609} 

183605 (3605) 180013 (8-16 

/ 183601 (3601) 
/ 

Note: Number in parenthesis indicates 
number stamped on bar. 

180096 (Late Design) 
The 181310 "T" Lever associated 
with the 180024and 180025 Shift 
Codebars have been replaced by 
the 180076 "T" Lever on the right 
side. 

<D 184109 Right Contact Block Assembly 
0 184135 Left Contact Block Assembly 
®Replaced by 186049 Control Blocking Lever 
@Replaced by 186343See Figure 7 for-Early 

Design. 
®See note (!)in Fiqure I. 

Fig. 8 - Codebar Mechanism For Units Equipped With Even Parity 

Page 8 



~ ---CD184033~~ ~ 
6 

CD180099 

CD184031~-~ ""' • - 01M1~ 

(i)184032 ~-~ ~ ~@ 
~ ~~~180094 
~~ 

ISS 8, SECTION 574-121-BOOTC 

f83623 (3623) 
183638 (3638) 

l83621 (3621} 
183640 (3640) 

l83619 (3619} 
1836<!2 (3642) 

183617 (3617) 
183644 (3644) 

-----------1183615 (3615) 
L!83646 (3646) 

CD 0184106 

(Late Design) 
(j)@180040" ~~ 186155 

0 (Early Design) '@180094 I 
0180036 

~If' 

-~ 180046 0100 1 ~,_.. ~~ ~:;::;;::_ 4 ....... 180043~ l.r18 ~677 tr• 
'-18631 180041 ~ 185798 

\ r- 182239 18003~ ~ 

~ 163327 /1( /---t 
119653--, \ :~>---~/ jjiaoo32 

84575 ~~/ 
#~~~ ~~~80029 
180033~;? - -r ~ __ ReL 18 
ll9653Jr. ·- ( '·"',·: I oooo 

CODE 

Spacing 

183614 

183616 

183618 

183620 
183622 

183624 

183626 

' 1_83628 

-~"""-- " 180033 7 / /;'/:;~~-;'"':f-7ltS- iiL-18643 <-< ... <:;~~~:::.-~------- -@ If 

~-/ ---5f!' 182726 
.'!_180028 180029 \ ~ 

~~ 
180044 

BARS 
Marking 

183615 

183617 

183619 

183621 

001--182540 
183623 
183625 

183627 182644/ ~82643 
183629 

~ ~ t: ~~ \ :~::~;~:?-'--/: /pf:rrl: 
t i --- i "--~ : -.. !\ .... 

,_ •. ~-~~ ~-~180034 

Note: 

~!:.)""~ 
~-

Number in parenthesis indicates number 
stamped on bar. 

CD184106 Right Contact Block Assembly 

®Replaced by 186343 

@ 184111 Right Contact Block Assembly 

0 See note (i) i ~ Figure 1 • 

Fig. 9 - Codebar Mechanism For Numeric Keyboard 

Page9 



SECTION 574-121-800TC 

(j)@ Early Design 

< 

181242~~ 
7002~ 

I 

195471i 

121245~ 

I 

I: 
~.:-··, . 96 - -· " 1017 ""-..... ..__,;,.<; : Ref, 

\ '~;.r I. ' I ~'1- I i .: .. / ..... ,1-::' 
/ : .. / 

<_ 

180081 

Ref, 1809-;l-- - -'-~ -

i / 
.···;~-~· :" 
... -·--·.:·~~"' t .... -;----.... 

y "186436 186773 

180043 

I 

180040 

Ref. 180977 

c~ ·-·---:·-· 19 53 15 ' 219k,' 
8330-.... 

Ref, 186436 
195 
~gl) (1.1:1 ~/£-305707 

J17 . - 119648 'JV ~. - :.--.: I e± 
119653 Ref. 101796 101796 1-/151629 

"'--- I I @';} 
@:~~ ~/305708 

-...// 

Early Design 

@ 
186568 ~186579 
r-~ 

119649 ' •.•• '\ (~ 
I : 119649 116783 ~/118510 

l. ll f-'150241 

---- @ 90749 ~ - r-@ I I -- ~ • I I I -- -- 2034 

1297 ' ' ' •. • •• ~~ 180041 I 1 l_ 186564 ----- ~-\151152 
364

6 

)!,; I ----- 110743~ e ~ 
3438-.._ ~ 101796~'!1 • --- _;;,. 110743 ~"' "' • • • -. \ 186561 

757 <:= 180031 7002 -- : 153799 
50 9872 ' -~ • I 

74 

.!.. ~ 6)085 ~ 
1 

i;;.fj. I» _ 1 186566 125181 

614 =.. <\ L 01796 '" , 93117'-

181240 u 16~238 181241 ' 305708 il y 
\.. 181241 ,~ ...... :: ---- I ~-~ 7~'f \.. • ..... /1 ~ ' '$ 7ooif // I L '< 195322 

"8090

2

'.J. ¥'5750_-// JSoppJ;od i -l 186569 

~:PI 1 /_./ @~/116783 [ [ 
I I I <, -(J . I I w 

)···· ' -. A- ' ' .. , ' . ~ ' . 
< __ .,,. .. ' I - · l 
'-',-__. - " I - ---~;----._...___ \ L. __ 

Ref, 195483,...__...__~ 
I 
I /7002 

I 

~/110743 

.!1-151152 ] l 155753 

~\ 155g5/~ 312918 

180101 
~ J182674 

91228 v~-- L182675 :?rein ~ 145321 182676- ,:;r. 

t/181241 
1612)f#J 

® 

~ / 180044 (Port of St ~ 180586 "'!' A•~mbly) 

~ <D 184108 Right Contact Block Assembly 

® Sea Note 1 in Figure 1. 

Fig. 10- Reset Mechanism for Salf-Contalned and Solenoid Rasat Keyboards 

Page 10 



184212-1§,...-4 

184186 tD : -- ...-"' I 
? I I 

112627~ 

93117~ 

/ ..... 
/ 

.... .... ..... 

< __ 
------

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

184174-----~ .... "/ ......... 
,....-"' 

184181~ ..... 

r 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I if// 

I 
I 
I 
I 

. ,JiJl;-----152893 

~~110743 

.......... -......... 125011 

--®184179 

124877 

153ra;~_J ----186349 

110743/ 

®186346-~ '"\" /~ 
~/ : 

155755-------~ 

I 
I 
I 
I 

172632 

110743 I 
125011 \ 

184192 "\. ~ ,--"'_..... ......... 

183876..__ ~ _m ..... -"'// / ---~- ~ ............ ( ..... 

~~~// i~ 
-"'~ I 

....--"'/ --184197 : 
......... l 

.... ) 

~Supplied 
w/184177 

__ .... 

ISS 8, SECTION 574-121-BOOTC 

180099 
~-181962-~~-v ~~-- -184196 

~-~ 64 181963~ ~ """' -1819 

~~~ ~ -180093 

~~ 181964 180071~~ 180075 
.a-

184109 Contact Block Assembly 
Early Design 

.... 
/ 

/ 

.... 
/ 

/ 

__ ............ -"'........ lQ 

-------184214 

CD 184109 Right Contact Block Assembly 
®186408 Modification Kit to Provide New Sty I e 

Parts for Field Replacement of 184165 
Reset Lever Assembly 

@Replaced by 186349 Switch Bracket Assembly 

@See Note 1 in Figure I. 

Fig. 11 - Reset Mechanism For Even Parity Keyboard 

Page 11 



SECTION 574-121-800TC 

151692 

~ 
e:,::§ 

92260-------- ------

~ I ------
/ 

-I!J--

153538 ---

3598 
I 2191 

1 //'7oo2 

(J~~ 
311516--1// 

219 / 
125015 

----
._ ----

r--- __ __ 

I ------------~195474** I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

------ I -----J 
r---
1 ----
1 ----

- I /~ 
------ : 156448 

---- I ---J 

I 
I 

0 __ 153022 

I 
~~153021 

I 

110434~--._ ' 
3640//'i - lD 

~195481** 195563 

---~ 

Page 12 

19548~ 

I 
I 

(!3-----35503 
I 
I 

'f--125015 

A-------181242 

/

198670 ~ j195568 (6V) ~~33588 (28 V) 

I 

~ /' I 

-----~<--<.:.~;<,,->'' ~~ .f'"",;,__;,_ II T ------~ c 
lj_// ----~ 

Rof. 19~ 195332/ y: 
~:r 

---------181241 

,_7002 
I 
I 

+ .L 

**Refer to page 1 for finish suffix 

Fig. 12 -Cover For Self-Contained and Solenoid Reset Keyboards 



Components 
180870 180908 181978 CD181969 

320418 

155750 X 

155752 

161238 

171956 

171959 

171965 

171970 

180044 X X X X 

180045 X 

180586 

181892 

181973 X 

181974 X 

182540 X X X 

182643 X X X 

182644 X X X 

182674 X 

182675 X 

182693 

182726 X X X X 

195614 X X X 

3204/0 X 

~<~;a® 182643 

1827~ ~ 182540 

195614 

320418 

180045~ 

\ 
~ 

~ 
320410 

/155752 

~ I 
182643}-- 182693 

ISS 8, SECTION 574-121-BOOTC 

CABLE ASSEMBLIES 

184034 184051 184198 184199 185845 186156 CD187009 195482 

X 

X 

X X 

X X X 

X 

X 

X 

X 
X X X X X X X X 

X 
X 

X 

X 

X X X X 

X X X X X 

X X X X 

X 

X 

X X 

X X X X X X X X 

X X X 

X X 
--- --~L__.. 

'" \1181973 (Orange) 

180044 -12_ 8197 4 (Red) 

~ 
181892 

Q) Includes 184135, 184109 
Contact Blocks on Figure 8. 

fls2674 ~~2675 =G preen 
~~ ccple 

180044 (P St ort of 
rap Assembly) 

161238 

CONNECTORS 

6) (§) 
Inner (Length . 31) Outer (Length . 25) 

Port No. I.D. O.D. Color Port No. I.D. Color 

171956 . 180 .204 Green 171965 .261 Yellow 
171959 .261 . 297 Blue 171970 .375 Blue 

Fig. 13- Coble Components 

Page 13 



SECTION 574-121-800TC 

185802 

~---
321895 

Page 14 

--

--®--@ 
I I 

151686 ----1 
3640---- I .,.,. 

185805~ 
~-~ 

I I 151880--~ 1 

I 
I 
I 

--I-

I 
I 

' ' ' ., 
I •I 

' ' I ·I 

' ' I •I Ref. 180081 ~ i :: 
"'-.l •I 

I 'I 
I •I 

185803 /"" \ ··::: •.. 
/ ,."_ I··.:: .. , I,.~;. ~"' ', • 

;"' ,, Jl' f ~ '"·""·": :: ?. .. i" , II 
/ I II 

/ 1 If 

! // !... ........... ~.:::~.~ 2191 125179 ,_._. _______ "'~~~<. I ~·., ~-;,. ~---~-:~ .. I i / )!>_ .. ~ ~": ... ~ --~': .. _._ .. _ .. _ ... _ ... 

/ 
/ 

153267 119648 

-@ -11() / ;;,.----~~;s:;;;; ~ 155755 

//161346 806 
/ / 185 •-'/=-{@--~ 

~"" / ~ ~ 182643 

151721 /~'f!P.,/ 185804 
2191 ;-

7002 151629 

182644 

NOTE: All Parts Shown are Early Design and are 
Replaced with the 186752 Modification Kit Shown 
on fig. 3. 

Fig. 14- 185801 Modification Kit To Provide Locking For Keyboard 



ISS 8, SECTION 574-121-800TC 

NUMERICAL INDEX 

Part Description and Part Description and Part Description and 
Number Page Number Number Page Number Number Page Number 

1263 Screw, 6-32 x 1/4 Fil3 145321 Tie, Cable 10 180022 Codebar, No.6 Rear 7 
1297 Screw, 6-40 x 2-7/16 Fil 10 150241 Spring 10 180023 Codebar, No. 5 Front 7 
2034 Washer, Flat 10 151152 Screw, 4-40 x 3/16 Hex 10 180024 Codebar, No.5 Rear 7,8 
2191 Lockwasher 3,10,12,14 151629 Nut, 6-40 Lug 10,14 180025 Codebar, No.5 Front 7,8 
3438 Washer, Flat 10 151686 Screw, 6-40 x 3/8 Fil 14 180027 Cover, Keyboard 4 
3598 Nut, 6-40 Hex 12 151692 Screw, 6-40 x 3/16 Fil 12 180028 Lever 7,8,9 
3599 Nut, 4-40 Hex 3 151721 Screw, 6-40 x 3/4 Hex 14 180029 Lever 7,8,9 
3624 Washer, Flat 2,3,10 151880 Nut, 4-40 Hex 3,14 180030 Lever, Latch 7 
3640 Lockwasher 12,14 152893 Screw, 4-40 x 1/4 Hex ll 180031 Spring, Compression 2,8,9, 
3646 Lockwasher l 0 153020 Guide, Line 12 lO 
5740 Screw, 2-56 x 1/4 Fil 3 153021 Spring, Torsion 12 180032 Lever, Non-Repeat 7,8,9 
6345 Nut, 6-32 Hex 3 153022 Bushing 12 180033 Shaft 7,8,9 
7002 Washer, Flat 3,8,10,12,14 153103 Screw, 4-40 Self-Tapping 11 180034 Spring, Flat 7,8,9 
8330 Washer, Flat 10 153267 Washer, Felt 14 180036 Codebar, Universal 7,9 

35503 Foot, Rubber 12 153538 Screw, 6-40 x 7/16 Hex 12 180040 Block, Contact 2,8,9,10,11 
41663 Washer, Flat 4 153539 Screw, 6-40 x 11/16 Hex 10 180041 Spring 2,8,9,10 
61085 Lockwasher 10 153799 Screw, 4-40 x 21/64 Hex 10 180043 Wire, Contact 2,8,9,10 
71073 Washer, Flat 3 155750 Sleeve, 3/32 ID x 1/2" Lg 180044 Terminal, Tab Type 7,9,10, 
74614 Resistor, 2,6000 Ohm 10 Insulating 13 13 
75750 Washer, Insulating 10 155752 Sleeve, 5/64 ID x 1/2" Lg 1800045 Terminal, Tab Type 13 
80581 Spring 7 13 180046 Bail, Contact Reset 2,8,9 
84575 Spring 7,8,9 155753 Sleeve, 1/8 ID x 1/2" Lg 10 10,11 
86079 Washer, Felt 3 155755 Sleeve, 11/64 ID x 5/8" Lg 180048 Keylever 6 
90749 Shim, .010" Thk 10 Insulating 3,10,11,14 180049 Keylever 6 
90790 Washer, Flat 3 156448 Bushing 12 180050 Keylever 6 
91228 Strap, 2-l/2" Braided 10 156633 Washer, Felt 2 180051 Keylever 6 
91229 Strap, 2" Braided 2 161238 Connector, 36 Pt 180052 Keylever, Shift 6 
92260 Lockwasher 12 Receptacle 10,13 180054 Keylever, Spacebar 6,7 
93117 Lock washer 3, 10,11 161239 Connector, 36 Pt Plug 10 180055 Keylever, Spacebar 7,8 
93984 Lockwasher 3 161346 Washer, Felt 14 180056 Link, Space 7,8 
98726 Screw, 3-48 x l/4 Fil10 162590 Shaft 12 180057 Spacebar 5,7 

100337 Spring 2 163327 Ring, Retaining 7,8,9 180061 Keytop 5 
101796 Washer, Felt 10 171956 Connector, Green Shielding 180064 Keylever, Repeat 6 
104807 Washer, Flat 3 13 180065 Lever, Link Break 7 
110434 Screw, 4-40 x 3/16 Fil 12 171959 Connector, Blue Shielding 180066 Keylever 6 
110743 Lockwasher 10,11 13 180067 Codebar, No.7 Rear 7 
112627 Nut, 2-56 Hex 3,11 171965 Connector, Yellow 180068 Codebar, No. 7 Front 7 
116783 Holder, Fuse 10 Shielding 13 180071 Terminal2,8,10,ll 
117608 Nut, Speed 4 171970 Connector, Blue Shielding 180072 Keylever, Line Break 6 
118510 Fuse, 1/4 Amp 10 13 180075 Terminal, Line Break 2,8, 
119648 Ring, Retaining 3,10,14 172632 Screw, 4-40 x 3/16 Hex 11 10,11 
119649 Ring, Retaining 10 178707 Bumper, Rubber 10 180076 Lever, No.5 Pulse 7,8 
119651 Ring, Retaining 14 180000 Frame, Keyboard 2,3,7,8,9 180077 Link 7,8,9 
119652 Ring, Retaining 4 180012 Codebar, No. 1 Rear 7,8 180078 Spring, Compression 6,7,8 
119653 Ring, Retaining 7,8,9,10 180013 Codebar, No. 1 Front 7,8 180081 Bracket, Right Keyboard 2, 
121245 Clamp, 5!16 ID Cable 10 180014 Codebar, No.2 Rear 7 10,14 
124877 Screw, 2-56 x 1/2 Rd 11 180015 Codebar, No. 2 Front 7 180082 Bracket, Left Keyboard 2 
125011 Washer, Flat 3,11 180016 Codebar, No.3 Rear 7,8 180083 Spring 7 
125015 Washer, Flat 12 180017 Codebar, No.3 Front 7 180084 Cover, Keyboard 4 
125179 Screw, 6-32 x 3/16 Rd 14 180018 Codebar, No.4 Rear 7,8 180090 Terminal, Common 2 
125181 Screw, 2-56 x 3/8 Fil 10 180019 Code bar, No. 4 Front 7,8 180093 Terminal2,8,10,ll 
126815 Screw, 2-56 x 15/64 Hex 3 180020 Codebar, No.5 Rear 7,8 180094 Insulator 2,9 
130664 Lockwasher 3 180021 Codebar, No. 5 Front 7,8 180096 Link 7,8,9 

Page 15 



SECTION 574-121-BOOTC 

NUMERICAL INDEX (Continued) 

Part Description and Part Description and Part Description and 
Number Page Number Number Page Number Number Page Number 

180099 Fastener 2,8,9,10,11 180206 Keytop 5 1S1964 Insulator 8,11 
180100 Guide 7,8,9 180207 Keytop 5 1S1965 Block, Contact S 
180101 Wire, Contact 2,10 180208 Keytop 5 1S1966 TerminalS 
180106 Keylever 6 180257 Keytop 5 1S1967 TerminalS 
180107 Detent 2 180259 Keytop 5 1S1968 Insulator 8 
180114 Bracket, Left Keyboard 2 180260 Keytop 5 1S1969 Cable Assembly 13 
180115 Modification Kit 2 180261 Keytop 5 1S1970 Link w/Extension S 
180116 Keylever 6 180262 Keytop 5 1S1971 Keytop 5 
180160 Keytop 5 180264 Keytop 5 1S1973 Jumper, 3-1/2" Red 13 
180161 Keytop 5 180273 Keytop 5 1S1974 Jumper, 3" Red 13 
180162 Keytop 5 180274 Keytop 5 1S1975 Keylever 6 
180163 Keytop 5 180278 Keytop 5 1S1976 Key lever 6 
180164 Keytop 5 180280 Keytop 5 1S1978 Cable Assembly 13 
180165 Keytop 5 180281 Keytop 5 1S1979 Bracket, Left Keyboard 2,S 
180166 Keytop 5 180282 Keytop 5 1S2239 Latchlever 3,7,S,9 
180167 Keytop 5 180299 Keytop 5 1S2540 Connector, 15 Pt Plug Type 
18016S Keytop 5 180335 Keytop 5 7,9,13 
180169 Keytop.5 180336 Keytop 5 1S2643 Terminal, Plug Type 3,7,9, 
180170 Keytop 5 180373 Keytop 5 13,14 
180171 Keytop 5 180374 Keytop 5 1S2644 Terminal, Receptacle Type 
180172 Keytop 5 180382 Keytop 5 3,7,9,13,14 
180173 Keytop 5 180383 Keytop 5 1S2674 Jumper, 2-1/4" Green 10,13 
180174 Keytop 5 1S0384 Keytop 5 1S2675 Jumper, 2-1/4" Purple 10, 
180175 Keytop 5 180385 Keytop 5 13 
180176 Keytop 5 180418 Keytop 5 1S2676 Jumper, 2-1/4" Red 10 
180177 Keytop 5 180419 Keytop 5 1S2693 Jumper, 2-1/4" Orange 13 
18017S Keytop 5 1S0440 Keytop 5 1S2726 Terminal, Receptacle Type 
180179 Keytop 5 180441 Keytop 5 7,9,13 
180180 Keytop 5 1S0442 Keytop 5 1S3236 Keylever, Repeat 6 
1801S1 Keytop 5 1S0443 Keytop 5 1S3237 Cover, Keyboard 4 
1801S2 Keytop 5 1S0444 Keytop 5 1S323S Keylever 6 
1801S3 Keytop 5 1S05S6 Sleeve, 5-32 ID x 21/32" 1S3600 CodebarS 
180184 Keytop 5 Lg Insulating 10,13 1S3601 Code barS 
1801S5 Keytop 5 1SOS70 Cable Assembly 13 1S3604 Code barS 
1801S6 Keytop 5 180902 Jumper, 3-1/2" Braided 10 1S3605 CodebarS 
180187 Keytop 5 1S0908 Cable Assembly 13 1S360S Code barS 
18018S Keytop 5 1S0977 Plate w/Stud 2,10 1S3609 Code barS 
180189 Keytop 5 1S1240 Screw w/Lockwasher, 640 1S3610 Code barS 
180190 Keytop 5 x 3!16 Hex 10 1S3611 CodebarS 
180191 Keytop 5 1S1241 Screw w/Lockwasher, 640 1S3612 Code barS 
180192 Keytop 5 x 1/4 Hex S,10,11,12 1S3613 Code barS 
180193 Keytop 5 1S1242 Screw w/Lockwasher, 640 1S3614 Codebar9 
180194 Keytop 5 x 5/16 Hex 10 12 1S3615 Code bar 9 
180195 Keytop 5 1S1253 Keytop 5 1S3616 Code bar 9 
180196 Keytop 5 1S1254 Keylever 6 1S3617 Code bar 9 
180197 Keytop 5 1S1255 Keylever 6 1S361S Code bar 9 
18019S Keytop 5 1S1310 Lever 7,S 1S3619 Code bar 9 
180199 Keytop 5 1S1892 Sleeve, 9/64 ID x 1" Lg lS3620 Code bar 9 
180200 Keytop 5 Insulating 13 1S3621 Codebar 9 
180201 Keytop 5 1S1960 Spacer, .144" Thk 8 1S3622 Code bar 9 
180202 Keytop 5 1S1961 TerminalS 1S3623 Codebar9 
180203 Keytop 5 1S1962 Terminal 8,11 1S3624 Code bar 9 
180205 Keytop 5 1S1963 Terminal, Parity S,11 183625 Codebar 9 

Page 16 



ISS 8, SECTION 574-121-BOOTC 

NUMERICAL INDEX (Continued) 

Part Description and Part Description and Part Description and 

Number Page Number Number Page Number Number Page Number 

183626 Codebar 9 184135 Block Assembly, Left 185619 Frame, Left Keyboard 2 
183627 Codebar 9 Contact 8,13 185780 Spring, Compression 6 
183628 Code bar 9 184165 Lever, Reset 11 185798 Spring 7,8,9 
183629 Codebar 9 184174 Switch, SP-DT 11 185801 Modification Kit 1,14 
183631 Codebar 9 184177 Solenoid, Rotary 11 185802 Solenoid 3,14 
183632 Codebar 9 184179 Bracket 11 185803 Clip 14 
183633 Codebar 9 184181 Actuator 11 185804 Bracket 14 
183634 Codebar 9 184182 Plate 11 185805 Lever 14 
183635 Code bar 9 184186 Switch, Reed 11 185806 Shaft 15 
183636 Code bar 9 184192 Plate w/Hub 11 185845 Cable Assembly 13 
183637 Codebar 9 184196 Terminal11 185871 Screw w/Lockwasher, 8-32 
183638 Code bar 9 184197 Plate w/Stud 11 x 3/8 Hex 2 
183639 Codebar 9 184198 Cable Assembly 13 186049 Lever 8 
183640 Codebar 9 184199 Cable Assembly 13 186051 Link 8 
183641 Code bar 9 184212 Guide 11 186071 Cover 4 
183642 Codebar 9 184214 Bracket, Right 11 186154 Terminal 9 
183643 Codebar 9 184334 Keytop 5 186155 Terminal 9 
183644 Codebar 9 184335 Keytop 5 186156 Cable Assembly 13 
183645 Code bar 9 184336 Keytop 5 186253 Lever w/Hub 2,14 
183646 Code bar 9 184337 Keytop 5 186314 Spring 2,8,9,10,11 
183647 Codebar 7 184338 Keytop 5 186339 Spring 8 
183648 Codebar 7 184339 Keytop 5 186343 Codebar 7,8,9 
183649 Codebar 7 184340 Keytop 5 186346 Shield, Magnetic 11 
183876 Setscrew, 6-32 11 184341 Keytop 5 186349 Bracket 11 
183888 Keytop 5 184342 Keytop 5 186406 Lever, Reset 11 
183889 Keytop 5 184343 Keytop 5 186408 Modification Kit 11 
183890 Keytop 5 184344 Keytop 5 186417 Wire, Contact 8 
183891 Keytop 5 184345 Keytop 5 186419 Lever 8 
183892 Keytop 5 184346 Keytop 5 186435 Spring 2 
183951 Wire, Contact 8,2 184351 Keytop 5 186436 Spring 10 
184021 Cover, Keyboard 4 184734 Keytop 5 186437 Spring 7 ,8,9 
184022 Keylever 6 184815 Keytop 5 186558 Shaft w/Link 10 
184023 Keylever 6 184816 Keytop 5 186561 Link w/Hub 10 
184024 Key lever 6 184817 Keytop 5 186564 Lever 10 
184025 Keytop 5 184818 Keytop 5 186565 Lever, Reset 10 
184026 Keytop 5 184869 Keytop 5 186566 Screw, 4-40 Adjusting 10 
184027 Keytop 5 184895 Keytop 5 196568 Pin 10 
184031 Terminal9 185089 Keytop 5 186569 Bracket 10 
184032 Insulator .031" Thk 9 185090 Keytop 5 186579 Solenoid 10 
184033 Spacer, 0.35" Thk 9 185092 Keytop 5 186700 Shaft 3 
184034 Cable Assembly 13 185093 Keytop 5 186701 Plate 3 
184051 Cable Assembly 13 185150 Keytop 5 186702 Screw, 6-32 Spl 3 
184106 Block Assembly, Right 185159 Keytop 5 186703 Plate, Top Mounting 3 

Contact 9 185160 Keytop 5 186704 Stud 3 
184107 Block Asstembly, Right 185161 Keytop 5 186705 Shaft 3 

Contact 2,10 185162 Keytop 5 186706 Cam, Trip 3 
184108 Block Assembly, Right 185163 Keytop 5 186707 Lever 3 

Contact 10 185164 Keytop 5 186709 Bushing, Eccentric 3 
184109 Block Assembly, Right 185165 Keytop 5 186746 Lever 6 

Contact 8,11,13 185394 Keytop 5 186752 Modification Kit 1,3,14 
184111 Block Assembly, Right 185395 Keytop 5 186754 Bushing 3 

Contact 9 185396 Keytop 5 186773 Lever, Reset 10 

Page 17 



SECTION 574-121-800TC 

Part 
Number 

186830 
186832 
186833 
186834 
186874 
187008 
187009 
187270 
187271 
192191 
192538 
195307 
195309 
195312 
195315 

Page 18 
18 Pages 

Description and 
Page Number 

Bracket 3 
Bushing, Eccentric 3 
Shaft 3 
Lever 3 
Cam, Trip 3 
Wire, Contact 8 
Cable Assembly 13 
Cover, Contact 2,7 
Cover, Contact 2,7 
Knob 12 
Plug, Button 4 
Keylever, Repeat 6 
Lever, Non-Repeat 7 
Lever, Reset 10 
Solenoid w/Plunger 10 

NUMERICAL INDEX (Continued) 

Part Description and Part Description and 
Number Page Number Number Page Number 

195317 Pin 10 195614 Pin, Key 13 
195321 Bracket, Switch 10 195965 Tray, Copyholder 12 
195322 Switch 10 198670 Screw w/Lockwasher, 6-40 
105332 Bracket, Power Switch 12 x 5/16 Hex 12 
195333 Switch, Pushbutton 12 303037 Spring, Compression 3 
195465 Plate, Mounting 10 305537 Plug, Button 4 
195470 Insulator, ;031" Thk 10 305706 Shaft w/Link 10 
195471 Wire, Contact 10 305707 Arm, Reset 10 
195473 Terminal, Common 10 305708 Bracket, Solenoid 10 
195474** Panel, Top 12 311516 Post 12 
195475 Cover, Keyboard 4,12 312918 Strap 2,10 
195481 ** Cover 12 320410 Terminal, Spade Type 7,13 
195482 Cable Assembly 12 320418 Terminal, Ring Type 13 
195483 Plate 10,12 321895 Post 3,14 
195563 Lens, Red Pushbutton 12 333588 Lamp, 28 V Miniature 12 
195568 Lamp, 6 V 12 

**Refer to Page 1 for finish suffix 


